Relationships Education Survey for Parents and Carers of Primary School Children

Q1 What school does your child attend?
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ANSWER CHOICES

Dimple Well Infant School

Ackton Pastures Primary Academy
Ackworth Howard CE (VC) J & | School
Ackworth Mill Dam School

Ackworth School

Airedale Infant School

Airedale Junior School

Altofts Junior School

Alverthorpe St. Paul's CE (VA) School 3-11yrs
Ash Grove Primary Academy

Badsworth CE (VC) J&l School

Carleton Park Academy

Carlton J & | School

Castleford Park Junior Academy
Crigglestone St James CE Primary Academy
Crofton Infants' School

Crofton Junior School

Dane Royd J & | School

Darrington CE Primary School

De Lacy Primary School

England Lane Academy

English Martyrs Catholic Primary School, A Voluntary Academy
Fairburn View Primary School

Fitzwilliam Primary School

Flanshaw J&! School

Flushdyke J&I School

Gawthorpe Community Academy
Girnhill Infant School

Glasshoughton Infant Academy

Half Acres Primary Academy

Halfpenny Lane Junior and Infant School
Hemsworth Grove Lea Primary School
Hendal Primary (JIN) School

Holy Family & St. Michael’'s Catholic Primary School, A Voluntary Academy
Holy Trinity CE (VA) Primary School

7/23

RESPONSES

100.00% 53
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0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
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0.00% 0
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0.00% 0
0.00% 0
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0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
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Horbury Bridge CE Academy
Horbury Primary Academy
Horbury St Peter's and Clifton CE (VC) Primary

Jerry Clay Academy

King's Meadow Academy

Kingsland School Castleford
Kingsland School Stanley

Larks Hill 3 & | School

Lawefield Primary School

Lee Brigg Infant School

Mackie Hill 3 & | School

Martin Frobisher Infant School
Methodist (VC) J | & Nursery School
Middlestown Primary Academy
Moorthorpe Primary (J & I) School
Netherton J & | School

Newton Hill Community School
Normanton All Saints CE (VA) Infant School

Normanton Common Primary Academy

Normanton Junior Academy

Normanton Newlands Primary School

North Featherstone J&I School

Northfield Primary & Nursery School with Communication Resource
Orchard Head J & | School

Outwood Primary Academy Bell Lane
Outwood Primary Academy Kirkhamgate
Outwood Primary Academy Ledger Lane
Outwood Primary Academy Lofthouse Gate
Outwood Primary Academy Newstead Green
Outwood Primary Academy Park Hill

Oyster Park Primary Academy

Pinders Primary (JIN) School

Purston Infant School

QEGS

Rookeries Carleton J&I School, The
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Rooks Nest Academy

Ryhill J, I & Nursery School

Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School, A Voluntary Academy

Sandal Castle (VA) Community Primary

Sandal Magna Community Academy

Sharlston Community School

Shay Lane Primary J & | School

Silcoates School

Simpson's Lane Academy

Smawthorne Henry Moore Primary School

Snapethorpe Primary School

South Hiendley Primary School

South Kirkby Academy

South Kirkby Common Road Infant & Nursery School

South Ossett Infants' Academy

South Parade Primary School

Southdale CE (VC) Junior School

St Botolph's CofE Academy
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St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

St.

Austin’s Catholic Primary School, A Voluntary Academy

Giles CE Academy

Helen’s CE Primary School

Ignatius Catholic Primary School, A Voluntary Academy

John The Baptist Catholic Primary School, A Voluntary Academy

John’s CE (VA) J & | School

Joseph Catholic Primary School Moorthorpe, A Voluntary Academy

Joseph's Catholic Primary School, A Voluntary Academy

Joseph's Catholic Primary School, A Voluntary Academy (Pontefract)

Marys CE (VA) Primary (J & I) School
Michael's CE Academy

Thomas CE (VC) Junior School

Stanley Grove Primary and Nursery School

Stanley St. Peter’s CE (VC) Primary and Nursery School

Streethouse J | and Nursery School

The Vale Primary Academy

Three Lane Ends Community Primary School

Towngate Primary Academy
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Townville Infant School

Upton Primary School

Wakefield Girls High School
Wakefield Greenbhill Primary School
Wakefield Independent School
Wakefield The Mount J&I School
Walton Primary Academy

West Bretton J & | School

West End Academy

Wheldon Infant School

Willow Green Academy
Wrenthorpe Academy

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.
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Q2 What school year is your child in (select more if you have more than
one child at this school)

Reception

ANSWER CHOICES
Reception

Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6

Total Respondents: 53

Answered: 53

Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6
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0.00%

90% 100%

20

19

16



Relationships Education Survey for Parents and Carers of Primary School Children

Q3 | understand what the new Relationships Education curriculum will
cover inprimary schools. Please answer the following questions
where: 1 = Strongly disagree, 2= Disagree, 3= Unsure, 4= Agree, 5=
Strongly agree.

Answered: 52 Skipped: 1

Response

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1) Strongly disagree . 2) Disagree 3) Unsure 4) Agree
5) Strong Agree
1) STRONGLY 2) 3) 4) 5) STRONG TOTAL  WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE AGREE AVERAGE
Response 9.62% 9.62% 26.92% 36.54% 17.31%
5 5 14 19 9 52 3.42
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Q4 | would like to know more about what my childs school will be
teaching under the subject Relationships Education at each key
stage.Please answer the following questions where: 1 = Strongly
disagree, 2= Disagree, 3= Unsure, 4= Agree, 5= Strongly agree.

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Response

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1) Strongly Disagree . 2) Disagree 3) Unsure 4) Agree
5) Strongly Agree
1) STRONGLY 2) 3) 4) 5) STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE AGREE AVERAGE
Response 1.89% 0.00% 5.66% 37.74% 54.72%
1 0 3 20 29 53
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Q5 | would like to attend a workshop about Relationships
Education.Please answer the following questions where: 1 = Strongly
disagree, 2= Disagree, 3= Unsure, 4= Agree, 5= Strongly agree.

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Response

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1) Strongly Disagree . 2) Disagree 3) Unsure 4) Agree
5) Strongly Agree
1) STRONGLY 2) 3) 4) 5) STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE AGREE AVERAGE
Response 9.43% 15.09% 30.19% 22.64% 22.64%
5 8 16 12 12 53 3.34
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Q6 | am pleased that my child will be learning about different aspects of
relationships- including family structures, friendship, bullying, teamwork,

growing up, feelings, stereotypes and consent.Please answer the
following questions where: 1 = Strongly disagree, 2= Disagree, 3=
Unsure, 4= Agree, 5= Strongly agree.

(no label)
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Answered: 53  Skipped: 0
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1.89% 26.42% 67.92%
1 14 36
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Q7 | appreciate the benefit of children being taught about relationships
and acknowledge the link to safeguarding.Please answer the following
guestions where: 1 = Strongly disagree, 2= Disagree, 3= Unsure, 4=
Agree, 5= Strongly agree.

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Response

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1) Strongly Disagree . 2) Disagree 3) Unsure 4) Agree
5) Strongly Agree
1) STRONGLY 2) 3) 4) 5) STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE AGREE AVERAGE
Response 1.89% 0.00% 3.77% 22.64% 71.70%
1 0 2 12 38 53 4.62
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Q8 | feel confident about answering my child’s questions linked to

relationships and growing up.Please answer the following questions

where: 1 = Strongly disagree, 2= Disagree, 3= Unsure, 4= Agree, 5=

Strongly agree.

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Response

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

. 1) Strongly Disagree . 2) Disagree 3) Unsure 4) Agree
5) Strongly Agree
1) STRONGLY 2) 3) 4) 5) STRONGLY
DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE AGREE
Response 3.77% 0.00% 7.55% 35.85% 52.83%
2 0 4 19 28
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Q9 I would like to know when my child is going to be participating in a
Relationships Education lesson.Please answer the following questions
where: 1 = Strongly disagree, 2= Disagree, 3= Unsure, 4= Agree, 5=

Strongly agree.

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Response

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

. 1) Strongly Disagree . 2) Disagree 3) Unsure 4) Agree
5) Strongly Agree
1) STRONGLY 2) 3) 4) 5) STRONGLY
DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE AGREE
Response 7.55% 0.00% 5.66% 39.62% 47.17%
4 0 3 21 25
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Q10 I would like to know about further reading, websites and books that
| can read or share with my child at home, linked to Relationships
Education.Please answer the following questions where: 1 = Strongly
disagree, 2= Disagree, 3= Unsure, 4= Agree, 5= Strongly agree.

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
B B 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
(no label) 1.89% 7.55% 11.32% 45.28% 33.96%
1 4 6 24 18
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Q11 I agree that Relationships Education should be inclusive and
represent the diverse society in which we live.Please answer the
following questions where: 1 = Strongly disagree, 2= Disagree, 3=
Unsure, 4= Agree, 5= Strongly agree.

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Response

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1) Strongly Disagree . 2) Disagree 3) Unsure 4) Agree
5) Strongly Agree
1) STRONGLY 2) 3) 4) 5) STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE AGREE AVERAGE
Response 0.00% 1.89% 9.43% 30.19% 58.49%
0 1 5 16 31 53
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Q12 Do you consider your child to have SEND (Special Educational

Needs) or Disability? If so, does your child have a My Support Plan or

EHCP (Education, Health and Care Plan)?

Answered: 52  Skipped: 1
Yes, my child
has a My...
Yes, my child
has an EHCP

Yes, but my
child does n...

No, my child
does not hav...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, my child has a My Support Plan 1.92%

Yes, my child has an EHCP 1.92%

Yes, but my child does not have a My Support Plan or EHCP 1.92%
94.23%

No, my child does not have any additional learning or physical needs

TOTAL
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Q13 If you answered 'yes' to the previous question, do you have any
concerns about your child participating in Relationships and Health

RESPONSES

Education? Please give details.

Answered: 3  Skipped: 50

No. She is partially sighted but needs minimal extra support

NO

No
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Q14 Please add any further comments or questions you have here.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 49

RESPONSES

| have very naturally inquisitive children who regularly ask questions about anything and
everything. We already answer they’d questions appropriately to their age and level Of
understanding. Thus | have no issue with relationships etc being discussed at school,
however | don’t see the need for it to be made such a huge deal. Websites and books seem
a little over the top when discussion, awareness and acceptance should be enough

I worry that it is introducing young children to things that they perhaps don't need to know
about just yet, especially talking in terms of diverse relationships etc. But the safeguarding
angle is of course very important.

| fully support this area to be included in the curriculum, and would support my child in the
learning in this area a much as other curriculum areas

Children should learn about all types of relationships, diversity, consent and safety
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